502340745 05/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jesse LEECH	03/28/2013
Emeric ROKAY	03/22/2013
James R KERLIN	03/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wiscraft, Inc.
Street Address:	5316 W. State Street
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53208

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13845499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5134896030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-469-0470
Email: amangels@fuse.net
Correspondent Name: Alfred J. Mangels
Address Line 1: 4729 Cornell Road
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45241

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WISCRAFT ASNREC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred J. Mangels
Signature:	/Alfred J. Mangels/
Date:	05/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=WISCCRAFT.Assignment#page1.tif source=WISCCRAFT.Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030380 FRAME: 0674 \$40.00 13845499

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, JESSE LEECH, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of

Grovetown, Georgia, whose post office address is 103 Hot Springs Ct., Grovetown, GA 30813;

EMERIC ROKAY, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Wind Point,

Wisconsin, whose post office address is 5350 Wind Point Road, Wind Point, WI 53402; and

JAMES R. KERLIN, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Cedarburg,

Wisconsin, whose post office address is 11645 Hidden Valley Drive, Cedarburg, WI 53012; have

invented certain improvements in a DISPLAY SCREEN OVERLAY FRAME, set forth in an

application for United States Patent, Serial No. 13/845,499, filed on March 18, 2013; and

WHEREAS, WISCRAFT, INC., a corporation of Wisconsin, having its principal office and

place of business at 5316 W. State Street, Milwaukee, WI 53208, and doing business as BEYOND

VISION, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed

in said application for the territory of the United States of America, and in and to all United States

Patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration

of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred

and by these presents we do sell, assign, and transfer unto WISCRAFT, INC. our entire right, title,

and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States

of America, and in and to the application for United States Patent therefor, and in and to all United

States Patents issued or to be issued thereon, and in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part.

divisions, and reissues thereof; and for the consideration aforesaid we agree to execute any and all

papers necessary to vest in and to secure to WISCRAFT, INC, the full and exclusive rights to the

invention aforesaid in the United States of America and to all patents that issue thereon; and we do

hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue

all future patents granted on said application or on the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-

named assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030380 FRAME: 0675

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>28#</u> day of
Witnesses: 4/pht 1/2 Matthew Key	Jessy LEECH
	F, I have hereunto set my hand this2 day of 113.
Witnesses:	5 EMERIC ROKAY
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F. I have hereunto set my hand this day of 113.
Witnesses:	JAMES R. KERLIN